

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the letter to the Texas Indigent Defense Commission requesting a six-month, no cost extension of the FY 2018 Technical Support Grant #18-TS-08. (Contract No. 2019-0318)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: The County received a grant in the amount of \$70,000 with a cash match of \$90,000 from County GF to evaluate the operations and impact on outcomes of their public defender's office, on of the oldes in the state and the indigent defense system. The grant period is twelve-months. The data extraction process took longer than anticipated, so the extension request is to allow for a full period to examine outcomes. The grant requires that a request to modify the term be signed by the County Judge.

FISCAL IMPACT:

PRIOR COURT ACTION: 2018-0660 - 9/24/#10; Approval to accept grant award in the amount of \$70,000 with a cash match of \$90,000

2018-0594 - 8/27/2018 #18; Approval to submit grant application

RECOMMENDATION: Approve and Authorize the County Judge to sign the letter to the Texas Indigent Defense Commission requesting a six-month, no cost extension of the FY 2018 Technical Support Grant #18-TS-08. (Contract No. 2019-0318)

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2019-0318

CONTRACT TITLE: TIDC / Indigent Defense Evaluation / Grant-Award No 18-TS-089 /

Modification 1 - Extension

SECOND PARTY: Texas Indigent Defense Commission (TIDC)

CONTRACT TYPE: Contract Modification

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM:

EXTENSION OPTIONS: EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/1/0001

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001

EXPIRATION DATE: 01/01/0001

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001

AMOUNT:

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Patricia Lopez

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable): This contract extension must be requested by the County Judge, please route to Judge's Office not Admin.

Related contract numbers have been added to letter footer.

DATE: 7/15/2019

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE:

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Leticia Vizcaino DEPARTMENT: Criminal Justice Coordination

DATE: 01/01/0001